## Morawa Youth Centre

# **Annual Membership Form**



This form needs to be filled out by a parent/guardian and agreed to by each child attending. The Morawa Youth Centre aims to provide a safe, welcoming and supportive environment for all young people attending the Youth Centre or participating in holiday/programs in Morawa. Excursions will have a separate form. The Youth Centre is for young people aged from 8 –18 years old. (Consideration for younger siblings (6/7years) can be made if attending with an older sibling caring for them). The Shire does not take responsibility for young people who have left the centre or for transporting them home. Nor can we hold a young person at the request of parents.

#### **Youth Centre**

These are the youth centre rules. These are so everyone can enjoy the space safely. Any slip in the rules will result in a warning and potential escalation of consequences.

- 1. All young people must Sign In fully on the registration list.

  Young people are not to cancel/tamper with other people's names or details.
- 2. No bullying, verbal abuse, swearing, discriminatory language will be tolerated between young people or staff. Don't be mean.
- 3. If you use something while we are open, put it away when you finish: games, art supplies, food/drink movies. Anything used should be put away or washed for the next person.
- 4. Fighting, aggression or weapons, willful damage, or stealing won't be tolerated.
- 5. Young people cannot attend under the influence of any substance.

Child 1	Date
Name & Signature	
Child 2	Date
Name & Signature	
Child 3	Date
Name & Signature	

### Parent/quardian declaration

· ·
I agree that in a medical emergency my child will be given appropriate medical assistance, and I agree to meet any expenses incurred for medical treatment or transport.
I agree that my child may be sent home at the discretion of Morawa Youth Centre staff.
I acknowledge that the Shire of Morawa will not be liable for loss, damage, or injury to property or person that may occur whilst attending the Morawa Youth Centre or other Morawa Youth Centre programs and activities.
I also acknowledge that my child will be held accountable for any damages to equipment he/she uses while at the Youth Centre.
I agree to the terms and conditions outlined above.

Parent/Guardian Signature		Date	
Main Parent	/Guardian Details	Emergency	Contact
Full name		Full name	
Relationship		Relationship	
Phone		Phone	
Address		Address	
Email		Email	

Child 1 (oldest)				
First Name		Last Name		
Date of Birth		Age		
Gender		Cultural Background		
Address				
Medical information	Are there any medical, food allergies or physical conditions that need to be brought to the attention of the supervisors?			
Emergency	Do you give the Shire permis your child in case of an accid			Yes No
services permission	Do you have ambulance cover?		Yes No	
Photo / Video for under 18's	I give permission for photographs or video footage of my child's participation in any Morawa Youth Centre programs to be used by the Shire of Morawa for promotional purposes. I agree that I have no claim against the Shire of Morawa for any reward for the publication of photographs or videos. □ Yes □ No			

If you have any questions contact the Shire on (08) 9971 1204 or email <a href="mailto:cdo@morawa.wa.gov.au">cdo@morawa.wa.gov.au</a>.

For more information about the Morawa Youth Centre and our programs visit <a href="https://www.morawa.wa.gov.au">www.morawa.wa.gov.au</a>.

# OFFICE USE ONLY:

File:	Date:
Officer:	Initial: